FORM MUST BE TYPED

Operator: License # 32294
Name: OSBORN ENERGY L.L.C
Address: 9401 Indian Creek Pkwy., #40, Suite 440
City/State/Zip Overland Park, KS 66210
Purchaser: AKAWA Natural Gas, L.L.C.
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee
Phone (913) 327-1831
Contractor: Name: R.S. Glaze Drilling Co.
License: 5885
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock
Designate Type of Completion
X New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR X SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover: Operator:
Well Name:
Comp. Date Old Total Depth
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD
Plug Back PBTD
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.
3/24/99 4/1/99 waiting on completion Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spuc Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on s 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well r MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

My Appt. Expires \_

SUSAN L. FORWARD Notary Public

State of Kansas Fynites 4/10-02

Notary Public

Date Commission Expires

FEB 0 0 2000 ΩDIGINAL SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	API NO. 15- 121-274570000 CONSER WICHIA NS  County Miami x E  _ W/2 - NW _ NW _ Sec 23 _ Twp 15 _ Rge 24 w
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	feet from S(N) (circle one) Line of Section  380 feet from E(N) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator: License # 32294	
Name: OSBORN ENERGY L.L.C	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner
Address: 9401 Indian Creek Pkwy., #40, Suite 440	NE, SE, (NV) or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Overland Park, KS 66210	Lease Name Foote Well # 1A-23
Purchaser: AKAWA Natural Gas, L.L.C.	Field Name Stilwell
Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee	Producing Formation Bartlesville
Phone (913) 327-1831	Elevation: Ground 1100 KB
Contractor: Name: R.S. Glaze Drilling Co.	Total Depth PBTD PBTD Feet
License: 5885	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock	If yes, show depth set N/A Feet
Designate Type of Completion	
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 724
OilSWDTemp. Abd.	feet depth to surface w/ 95 sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR X SIGW	AIt 2-Da 314/0
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	3-1-1
	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover: Operator:	Chloride content NA ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls
Well Name:	Dewatering method usedEvaporation
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	Operator Name
Plug BackPBTD	Lease NameLicense No
Commingled Docket No.	Quarter Sec Twp S Rng E/W
Dual Completion Docket No.	County Docket No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	
3/24/99 4/1/99 waiting on completion Date Ceached TD Completion Date	,
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. ide two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 eport shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations procomplied with and the statements herein are complete and corre	
	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Signature Shuffer	C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received
Title Geologis Date 67	DIBCIIDACION
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of fuse 19 99.	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA  KGS Plug Other  (Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Os	born Energy,	L.L.C.	Lease Nar	ne Foote		Well	# <u>1A-23</u>	
		_		Miami				
ec. <u>23</u> Twp. <u>15</u>	Rge. 24_	<b>₩est</b>						
NSTRUCTIONS: Show nterval tested, tin ydrostatic pressure heet if more space i	me tool open s. bottom hole	and closed, flowing temperature, flui	and shut-in	pressures. W	hether shut-i	in pressur	e reached st	atic lev
		□ K7	I⊠I.	og Format:	: (M) Po	ath and Da	<b></b>	ample
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Additional		Yes 🛚 No	Name	log Format:	ion (Top), De Top	pen and Da	Datu:	-
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Surve	-					CEIVED	
Cores Taken		☐Yes ⊠no ⊠Yes ☐no	i !	Drille	ers Log Attacl KAI	NSAS CORP	ORATION COMM	IISSION
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		ĭYes ∐no	 					
List All E.Logs Rur	ı: Gamma Ray/	Neutron Log				FEE	<b>90</b> 2000	
							RVATION DIVISIO	ON
		Casing Record	New	Used			,0,,,,	
	Report al	l strings set-conduc	ctor, surface,	intermediate,	production,	etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Per Additives	
Surface	11"	8 5/8"	24	20'	Portland	   5 	None	
Production	6 ¾"	4 1/2"	10 ½"	724'	50/50 Poz-Mix	95	2% gel, 4% s	
	 	1		! !	1		 	
		ADDITI	ONAL CEMENTING	SOUEEZE RECORI	<b>.</b>			
Purpose:	Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	<u> </u>	e and Percent	Additives		· <u>.</u>
Perforate	Top Boccom	Type of camere	#BECKB BBCC	-7F				
Protect Casing								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	 							
Flug OII Zone	<u> </u>	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Shots Per Foot		RECORD - Bridge Pluge of Each Interval		Acid, F	racture, Shot and Kind of M	, Cement S aterial Us	queeze Record ed) D	epth
		Waiting on completion	on		Waiti	ng to be c	ompleted	
!							i	
				<u> </u>				
				į				
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Ru	n 🔲 Ye	в 🖾 по		
Date of First, Resur	med Production	, SWD or Inj. Prod	ducing Method N/A	Flowing []	Pumping G	as Lift [	Other (Expl	ain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil N/	Bbl. Gas	Mcf Wa	ter Bbls. N/A	Gas-O	il Ratio	Gra	vity
isposition of Gas	<del> </del>	METHOD OF COME	PLETION	Proc	luction Inter	val		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Used on Lea		ole 🛛 Perf.	Dually C	omp.	Commingled	·	
If vented, submit AG	0-18.)	Other (	Specify)		- <del></del>			

From: SUSIE GLAZE+1(913)686-2447

ORIGINAL

### Be gree learning company

Ü

22138 S. VICTORY RD. 4 SPRING HEL KANSAS, 68083 4 MIAMS Phone 913 562 2033 4 Fee 913 646 2447

ICKNESS	FORMATION		H COMMENTS
21	Surface 1	2	
75	line	9/1-	
50	I shale	14/10	
\$	line	144	
33	ionale	187	MECEIAED
6	I me	193	KANSAS CORDORATION COMM
<i>2</i> 9.	Iohale	i aba	
12	1/ine	a34	- TED 40 2000
13	Phale	Laki	
10	lune	1.857	SOMETH WAS IN THE
$\mathcal{Q}$	Shale	<u> </u>	MUCHITA KS
	Ilime	laro	
8	1 Shale	Lata	
2	1 Blk Olate	1374	
3	Ohale	127	
22	lime	1 a 9 9	
<u> </u>	Ohale	130/	
<u> </u>	IBUK Slate	1303	I WATER
3.	Iline	1306	
.5	Dhale		The state of the s
Я ·	Time	1 = 19	Hertha
5	Thale	1 34	
$\mathcal{A}$	ISAUN (brown)	I 386	
3	Whale/sway)	1329	
20	Whale	1 349	1 1005
5	1 Dand (brown)	1.354	101 Show (Small BAS
. 3	The or navoy	357	
115	Male	1472	
1	120k Mate	1473	
2	Male	1494	
4	Red Bed	1498	
_5	Whale	1503	
10	l'ine.	1509	
1-20	(14 22) ~		- ( )
ELL"_	(/A-23) Fo	ote	EROSBORN START DATE

From: SUSIE GLAZE+1(913)686-2447

CKNE	SS_FORMATION	V_T(	TAL_DEPTE	COMMENTS
il .		5	3	
<del>ጟ</del>	_Shale	5/	<u></u>	
<del>2</del> -	lime.	<del>- 2</del> /1	<b>6</b>	I
<del>J</del>	_Shale	50	6	1
18	Line.	E 2	6	
<u>्</u> २	1 by our	54	D	
<del>?</del>	BOLL DIOTAL	2	2	KANSAS CORROS
<u></u>	I.Ooola	50	5	KANSAG GORPORATION COMMISSION
2		45	7	
<del>24</del>		56	1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<del></del>	1/.100	56	7	I
<u>a</u>	D. A. R. A	.50	8	CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA KS
<del>2</del>	In Obsala ) I	59	0	
1	BU Note I	59	V	I
9	whate	Col	<b>5</b>	I ·
1	Bet Olate	61		
04	Male	(0)	5	I
]	Dandy line	67	6	<u> </u>
2	Dandotore	6	18	I
2	Whale (savoi)	1/08	0	nego austranta
0	1 Orale	<u>م</u> _ا	20	_!
I	But Olates	يص_ا		
19	1 Shale	_7	0	lorgenal T.D.
		<u> </u>		
	_1	I		
4	Shale (Dark)	I_7.	4	
	Blk Clate	1_7.	<u> </u>	
7	Blk Olate Onale Onale	1_74	<u> </u>	final T.D.
40	Dhale	1.78	2	+1Na( / · L)
	I	Ţ	<del> </del>	1
		<u>.</u>	-	
	_!	#		
<del></del>	<u>I</u>	.1		
	!	I		
		-		1
		-¹i I	·	
	<u>`</u>	.! ]		

908 2063

PAGE 2

CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, K\$ 66720 316-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

P.O. 88 42-1

#### TREATMENT REPORT

LOCATION Ottowa FOREMAN Alan Mader

	PORTION POR COUNTY PORMATION
DATE CUSTOMER ACCT # WELL NAME 23 QTRIQTR	23 15 24 1
	OWNER J. M. DSborn
HARGETO OSborn Firesy	
vailing address 9401 Indian Creck Prk	OPERATOR Rex Ash lock
on Overland Park	CONTRACTOR R.S. 61920
STATE KS ZIP CODE 66210	DISTANCE TO LOCATION 40.
	TIME LEFT LOCATION
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION 6.30	
WELL DATA	TYPE OF TREATMENT
HOLE SIZE	1 SUBFACE PIPE [ ] AGID BREAKDOWN
TOTAL DEPTH	
MINISTER CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	F-1PRODUCTION CASING [ ] ACID STIMULATION
CASING SIZE 729	[ ] SQUEEZE CEMENT [ ] ACID SPOTTING
CASING DEPTH / A.T.	
CASING CONDITION	[ ] PLUG & ABANDON [ ] FRAC
	[ ] FRAC + NITROGEN
TUBING SIZE	[] MISC PUMP [] FOAM FRAC
TUBING DEPTH	
TUBING WEIGHT TUBING CONDITION	[]OTHER []NITHOGIEN
PACKER DEPTH	PRESSURE LIMITATIONS D
	KANTHEORITICALATIO I CONNECTENCIED
PERFORATIONS	SURFACE PIPE
SHOTS/FT	ANNULUS LONG STRING TUBING
OPEN HOLE	FEB 10 2000
TREATMENT VIA	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION
INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB	WICHTA, KS
	ANIOLULY! KO
100.6	UMMARY (1
0	CII water to flush well.
DESCRIPTION OF JOB EVENTS / JMPER 2066/5	3617 WATER 1 10 95 0x 100 50/
Miral & Dumped la bbl of	dye tollowed by
2000 and word ailson to 300 G	al. 3% salt. Lirculated axe
270 901, 170 3.1001110	an plac to rins at 714.
TO Surface. Pumped 412 1460	left 100 # pressure on well.
Circulated com to surface.	Left 100 = pressure on well.
PRESSURE SUMMARY	TREATMENT PATE
BREAKDOWN or CIRCULATING pel	BREAKDOWN BPM
CINAL DISPLACEMENT	INITIAL BPM FINAL BPM
ANNULUS psi	MINIMUM BPM
WOODNOM nei	MAXIMUM BPM
MINIMUM PAI	AVERAGE BPM
ISIP	
5 MIN SIP PSI	HYD HHP = RATE x PRESSURE x 40.8
15 MIN SIP PBI	TITLE DATE
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED	111 <b>66</b>
	NOSTON TED AS PART OF THIS SAIF
ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON THE REVERSE SIDE ARE INC	CORPORATED AS PART UP THIS SALE.

## **PURCHASE ORDER**

Jun Osborn	SHIPTERS	Glaze	e Drig
DRESS	ADDRESS		
ry	CITY		
Ma No.	WHILE HOUSE	·	E-COT
Rex Foote 1A-23 PO=	± 188444		
1730 it of dela at 1059	001		# Klowick
· Suldal Casina	1 1 3	RECEIVE CORPORATION CO	7/30,
Coment	ARONA	THEORETION CO	JAVINICOIGH)
2 hrs rigtime setting	~ S ( ) 1000 F	EB 00 20	20
	100		P
	CON	SERVATION DIV	
,		WICHITA, KS	
1331 - moved and ug or	1 location dill	0	
QUE AL E TANK	nole deposit		
· 9 h/s @ 1270	Your hr.		1125.00
,	T		
14/1- Chaned out pull	d duel sed los	Ged	
tou down sto	_		
1 Sampir and 614 .	as montro.		5625
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•			
7			
•			<del></del>
te te	tal Ant Due		6852
- Mills (S)	use		
DUR ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES.	BE SEND COMES OF YOUR INVOICE	WITH ORIGINAL S	ILL OF LADING
PLEASE NUTTY US IMMIEDIATELY IF YOU ARE UNABLE			
TO SHIP COMPLEYE ORDER BY DATE EPEDIFIED.		FURC	LASING AGENT
	CINA		

FORM MUST BE TYPED \* CORRECTED #1 SIDE ONE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API NO. 15- 121-27457-0000 DIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM County Johnson ACO-1 WELL HISTORY - W/2 - NW - NW Sec. 23 Twp. 15 Rge. 24 x E DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Operator: License # \_\_ 32294 620 Feet from SAN (circle one) Line of Section Name: Osborn Energy, L.L.C. 380 Feet from E/A (circle one) Line of Section Address 24850 Farley Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, (W) or SW (circle one) Foote \_\_\_\_\_ Well # \_\_\_ 1A-23 Lease Name City/State/Zip Bucyrus, Kansas 66013 Field Name Stilwell Purchaser: \_\_\_Akawa Natural Gas, L.L.C. Producing Formation Bartlesville Operator Contact Person: Steve Allee Elevation: Ground 1100' Phone (913) 533-9900 Total Depth 730' PBTD N/A Contractor: Name: R. S. Glaze Drilling Company Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at \_\_\_\_\_20 License: \_\_\_5885 Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_X No Wellsite Geologist: Rex Ashlock If yes, show depth set \_\_\_\_ Feet Designate Type of Completion X New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 724 SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. \_ SWD Oil feet depth to <u>surface</u> sx cmt. Gas ENHR X SIGW Cther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) Dry Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) If Workover: Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume 500+/- bbls Operator: \_\_\_ PECEIVED Dewatering method used \_ evaporation Well Name: \_\_\_ <del>CORPORATION CO</del>MMISSION Comp. Date \_\_\_\_\_ Old Total Depth \_\_\_\_ Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: \_\_ Re-perf. \_\_\_\_ Conv. to Inj/SWD JUN 12 2001 Plug Back PRID Operator Name \_\_ Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion \_\_\_\_License No. ENVATION DIVISION Docket No. Lease Name \_\_ Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. waiting on completion

Date Reached TD

Completion Quarter Sec.\_\_\_\_\_Tup.\_\_\_\_S Rng. WICHITAE / S 3/24/99 Spud Date County \_\_\_ INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kensas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements havein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Signature K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached Title \_\_\_\_ \_ Date 6-6-01 Wireline Log Received Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of TUNE

> Notary Public — State of Kansas WILLIAM M. OSBORN

3-6-62

12001

Date Commission Expires

Notary Public \_\_

\_ SWD/Rep MGPA KGS Plug Other (Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Geologist Report Received

·KCC

Distribution

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Os	born Energy, L.	L.C.	Lease No	eme Foote		Well # .	1A-23
Sec. <u>23</u> Tup. <u>15</u>	5 Rge. 24	East West	County	Johnson			
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, to hydrostatic pressur- if more space is ne	ime tool open a es, bottom hole	and closed, flow temperature, flu	ing and shut-in p	ressures. Whet	her shut-in pro	essure reac	hed static level
Drill Stem Tests Ta (Attach Addition		☐ Yes 🗷 N	. 🗆 .	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datums	☐ Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes ▼ N	Name		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		☐ Yes ☒ N	•				
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		☐ Yes 図 N	•				
List All E.Logs Run	:					•	
		CASING REC	2080 🖂 🗀				
	Report a	ll strings set-co	onductor, surface,		production, et	c.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
	ADDITIONAL C	EMENTING/SQUEEZE	RECORD	····			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used		Type and Percen	t Additives	····
Perforate Protect Casing	,						**-
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							······································
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - Bridge e of Each Interv	Plugs Set/Type	Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Mater	Cement Squial Used)	weeze Record Depth
* 4	551.0' - 555	5.0'		* 200 g	al. 15% HCl		
					<u> 10701707</u>		
		•					
TUBING RECORD N/A	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	🗆 Yes 🗵	No	
Date of First, Resu waiting o	med Production, n completion	SWD or Inj. P	roducing Method N/A	Flowing Pu	mping Gas L	ift Oti	ner (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n Oit	Bbls. Gas		ter Bbls.	Ges-Dit	Ratio	Gravity
isposition of Gas:		COMPLETION		Pro	oduction Interv		N/A
Vented Sold		ease 🗆 o	pen Hole 🔲 Per	f. Dually	comp. $\square$ comm	ingled _	
(If vented, su	DMIT ACO-15.)	X,	ther (Specify)	SIGW		•	



#### INVOICE

ORIGINAL

OUR NO.

### MIDWEST SURVEYS

LOGGING • PERFORATING • CONSULTING SERVICES

P. O. Box 68 Osawatomie, KS 66064 913 / 755-2128

13997

Г Osborn Energy, L.L.C. Ľ 24850 Farley Bucyrus, Kansas 66013 T 0

SH-PPED Foote Lease Well No. 1A-23 Miami County, Kansas δL

PLEASE USE THIS INVOICE FOR PAYMENT NO MONTHLY STATEMENTS RENDERED

CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.	SALESMAN	DATE SHIPPED	SHIPPED VIA	11	NVOICE DATE	TE	RMS
P.O. # 18	4513		4-17-2001					
QUANTITY			DESCRIPTION			PRICE	_	AMOUNT
17 ea	Four (4) Minimum C Seven (7)				\$ \$ \$	625.00 119.00 20.00	\$ \$ \$	625.00 119.00 20.00
	Perforate	d at 551.0	to 555.0		i		- 1	

White-Customer Canary-Accounting

**NET DUE UPON RECEIPT** 

Late Charge of 1-1/2% per Month on Accounts over 30 Days.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

TOTAL

764.00

JUN 12 2001

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

WELL WORKOVER REPORT	4-2-99 Foote 12	and gar james and
	Foote 1A	
Osborn Energy		
ing Artenment with	C/5	RECEIVED INSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
No. On the contract of the con		JUN 12 2001
	198500 688	CONSERVATION DIVISION
TUBING (MAPEL)		
TUBING BREAK INDER FART		
1/2 Pipeat 721 fly 1. D ZMM open hole		
LOAd hole, Pump 200 gals of	159 Ha) 20'd	days have
When Ac d hit pressure W	LENT TO 9000 V	tell back
TO 650 PUMP 100 BBKS OF WAT	For Shut well	FOR FALL-OFF
Test.		
TOTAL 18-TH		
DAILY PROD OIL WATER		WATER
THE GOAL STATE OF THE STATE OF	Friedrich Control	